gl

CIC/AA/AS2017/151

Central Information Commission
2" Floor, ‘B’ Wing, August Kranti Bhawan,

Bhikaji Cama Piace, New Delhi-1100686.

CICOM/A/2017/00145
CICOM/R/2017/00251

Name of the appellant :

Shri Kewal Krishan Sharma,

B-197, Nakul Street, Gali No.7,
Ashok Nagar, Shahdara,
Delhi - 110 093.

1. | Date of RTI application 14.03.2017
2. | Date of reply of the RT! application 28.03.2017
3. | CPIO(s) who fumished reply CPIO (Dak Section)
4. | 1% Appeal Date 20.04.2017
5. | Diary No. of 1% Appeal of the Dak Section 126392
6. | Diary date of the Dak Section 21.04.2017
7. | Date of receipt of 1% Appeal in the office of 21.04.2017
FAA
_ 8. | Date of Decision 26.04.2017

Brief facts of the case:-

1.

2.
that:-

Para 1- Date of forwarding of above mentioned letters is the same as diary dat

Para Il to VIl —

in the RT! application, the appellant has sought 7 Points (I to VII) information
in respect of his 8 complaints filed in the Commission. The appellant has also
mentioned diary numbers of all his complaints in the RTI application.

CP1O Dak Section vide letter dated 28.03.2017 has informed the appellant

e

" S.No‘

Complaint Dated

Point No. 1
Point No.2
Point No.3
Point No:4
Point No.5
Point No.6
Point No.7
Point No.8

25.01.2017
25.01.2017
08.02.2017
08.02.2017
21.02.2017
06.03.2017
06.03.2017
06.03.2017

these letters.

CIC Diary No
105582/25.01.2017

105587/25.01.2017
108305/08.02.2017
108306/08.02.201'7
112127/22.02.2017
114951/06.03.2017
114952/06.03.2017
114953/06.03.2017

DO to who

m sent

Regist
CR
CR
CR

rar

JS(Admn)

DO to
DO to
DO to

No such information on record is available in Dak Sectign.”

! lnstta!&;:....pé@)_z_{f:::............",_._*.. f

IC(SB)
IC(SB)
cIc

ateof
CLo bm, v, A

. P ]
[ S T P R

IRTO? I



[2]

3. In the appeal, the appellant has mentioned that information provided by the
Dak Section is not complete as per the RTI application. |

Decision with reasons:-

4, On perusal of the reply of CPIO, Dak Section, it is observed that she has aiso
endorsed a copy of the reply dated 28.03.2017 to all concerned to whom the above
mentioned diary numbers were sent. Direction in this regard is.given to Shri
Ashok Kumar Sharma, CPIO, RTI Cell to seek information under Section 5(4) of
the RT! Act as sought on Para | to VIl of the RTI application from the concerned
CPiOs/Deemed CPIOs and provide a consolidated information to the appellant
within 3 weeks from the date of receipt of the order.

5. The appeal is, therefore, disposed off.

6. In case the appellant is aggrieved by the decision, he is free to file second
appeal, if he so desires, before the CIC in Room No.185, Ground Floor, August
Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New. Delhi-110066 against this order within 90
days. - _ | \

Dated the 26™ April, 2017

( Rakesh Kumar Singh )
Additional Secretary & First Appellate Authority
Tel: 26162290

Copy to:-

1. The Ashok Kumar Sharma, CPIO, RTI Cell. CIC, New Delhi.

\A\\’)

?b



	00000001
	00000002

