Central Information Commission 2nd Floor, 'B' Wing, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066.

CIC/AA/A/2017/151 CICOM/A/2017/00145 CICOM/R/2017/00251

Name of the appellant:

Shri Kewal Krishan Sharma,

B-197, Nakul Street, Gali No.7,

Ashok Nagar, Shahdara,

Delhi - 110 093.

1.	Date of RTI application	14.03.2017
2.	Date of reply of the RTI application	28.03.2017
3.	CPIO(s) who furnished reply	CPIO (Dak Section)
4.	1 st Appeal Date	20.04.2017
5.	Diary No. of 1 st Appeal of the Dak Section	126392
6.	Diary date of the Dak Section	21.04.2017
7.	Date of receipt of 1 st Appeal in the office of FAA	21.04.2017
8.	Date of Decision	26.04.2017

Brief facts of the case:-

- 1. In the RTI application, the appellant has sought 7 Points (I to VII) information in respect of his 8 complaints filed in the Commission. The appellant has also mentioned diary numbers of all his complaints in the RTI application.
- 2. CPIO Dak Section vide letter dated 28.03.2017 has informed the appellant that:-

" <u>S.No</u>	Complaint Dated	CIC Diary No	DO to whom sent
Point No.1	25.01.2017	105582/25.01.2017	Registrar
Point No.2	25.01.2017	105587/25.01.2017	CR
Point No.3	08.02.2017	108305/08.02.2017	CR
Point No:4	08.02.2017	108306/08.02.2017	CR
Point No.5	21.02.2017	112127/22.02.2017	JS(Admn)
Point No.6	06.03.2017	114951/06.03.2017	DO to IC(SB)
Point No.7	06.03.2017	114952/06.03.2017	DO to IC(SB)
Point No.8	06.03.2017	114953/06.03.2017	DO to CIC

Para 1- Date of forwarding of above mentioned letters is the same as diary date of these letters.

Para II to VII - No such information on record is available in Dak Section."

2BTO2 2017

made Table

initials: falit

0/6

3. In the appeal, the appellant has mentioned that information provided by the Dak Section is not complete as per the RTI application.

Decision with reasons:-

- 4. On perusal of the reply of CPIO, Dak Section, it is observed that she has also endorsed a copy of the reply dated 28.03.2017 to all concerned to whom the above mentioned diary numbers were sent. Direction in this regard is given to Shri Ashok Kumar Sharma, CPIO, RTI Cell to seek information under Section 5(4) of the RTI Act as sought on Para I to VII of the RTI application from the concerned CPIOs/Deemed CPIOs and provide a consolidated information to the appellant within 3 weeks from the date of receipt of the order.
- 5. The appeal is, therefore, disposed off.
- 6. In case the appellant is aggrieved by the decision, he is free to file second appeal, if he so desires, before the CIC in Room No.185, Ground Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066 against this order within 90 days.

Dated the 26th April, 2017

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)

Additional Secretary & First Appellate Authority

Tel: 26162290

Copy to:-

1. The Ashok Kumar Sharma, CPIO, RTI Cell, CIC, New Delhi.

North 117